IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

'  - COMMISSION *. %/ / ~ • expires
I  : DECEMBER 7,
\  •••?■ 2027

Resolution No. 9507

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year ofour Lord two thousand and twenty-two

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($166,000) FOR THE HALL STREET WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT (WWTP) RENOVATIONS (CIP #104) AND TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT
THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($166,000) FROM
THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(NHDES) AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) PROGRAM FOR THIS PURPOSE

Page 1 of 2

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the City of Concord Wastewater Division desires to replace a sludge holding tank mixing system

[...]

NHDES ARPA Program funds $166,000

3) The following four statements are required under the NHDES rules for acceptance of funds:

Resolution No. 9507

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-two

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($166,000) FOR THE HALL STREET WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT (WWTP) RENOVATIONS (CIP #104) AND TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT
THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($166,000) FROM
THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(NHDES) AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) PROGRAM FOR THIS PURPOSE

A. The City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such actions as may be
necessary to apply to the NHDES for a grant through the ARPA for the purposes of the Sludge